## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Jupiter Transportation Company	11/04/1994

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Jupiter Corporation Transportation System
Street Address:	4314 39th Avenue
City:	Kenosha
State/Country:	WISCONSIN
Postal Code:	53144

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6120051

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (815)654-5770

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 815-633-5300

Email: rockmail@reinhartlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Reinhart Boerner Van Deuren P.C.

Address Line 1: 2215 Perrygreen Way Address Line 4: Rockford, ILLINOIS 61107

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2309-CIP-CON

NAME OF SUBMITTER: David W. Okey

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=JTC-JCTC6120051#page1.tif source=JTC-JCTC6120051#page2.tif

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 018224 FRAME: 0414** 

10F\_60\_1330 14.00

#### ASSIGNMENT TO JUPITER CORP. TRANSPORTATION SYSTEM

DUFFUS & HUATS ACT

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNOR, JUPITER TRANSPORTATION COMPANY, a Wisconsin corporation, doing business at 4314-39th Avenue, Kenosha, Wisconsin hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE, JUPITER CORP, TRANSPORTATION SYSTEM and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to the patents and pending patent applications listed on Schedule A, attached hereto, in and to the invention(s) disclosed, found, claimed, or otherwise described in said patents and pending patent applications, and in and to all patents to be obtained for said invention(s) by the applications or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to any patent any reissue or re-examination thereof

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment;

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention(s), applications, and patents and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said intention(s) and any said patents and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

ASSIGNOR further covenants, that upon ASSIGNEE'S request, to perform any and all affirmative acts to obtain foreign patents covering said invention(s) and to vest all rights therein conveyed to ASSIGNEE, as fully and as entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR if this assignment had not

JUPITER TRANSPORTATION

BY Soula a Siande

COMPANY

Dated: NOV 4 94

128641EDD:LIE 1022094

PAGE . 884 " -

\*\* TOTAL PAGE.002 \*\* TOTAL P.01

JUN 28 '95 14:44

### SCHEDULE A

# UNITED STATES PATENTS AND APPLICATIONS

- 1. U.S. Patent No. 4,949,985 (S.N. 369950), issued 08/21/90.
- 2. U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 08/005,849, filed 01/19/93, entitled "Apparatus for the Transportation of Trucks"; inventors Nicholas J. Lichter and Curtis E. Lynch.
- 3. U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 08/291,767, filed 08/17/94, entitled, "Apparatus for the Transportation of Trucks"; inventors Nicholas J. Lichter and Curtis E. Lynch.
- 4. U.S. Patent Application, entitled "Brake Unit" filed 10/28/93; inventor Nicholas J. Lichter.

# FOREIGN PATENTS AND APPLICATIONS

1. None

JUPITER\assign.jct

PATENT REEL: 018224 FRAME: 0416

RECORDED: 09/11/2006